

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 472 of 2024****With****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 476 of 2024**

=====

UMESHBHAI KESHAVJIBHAI MALANI & ORS.

Versus

PRADHUMANSINH BHUPATSINH JADEJA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION: 472/2024MR MEHUL S. SHAH, SR. ADVOCATE WITH JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1,10,11,12,13,14,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION: 476/2024**MR MIHIR JOSHI, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR AMAR D MITHANI(484) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**Date : 22/10/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER*****Issue Notice*** to the respondents, returnable on
29.11.2024.

Over and above the regular mode of service, service of
notice through R.P.A.D. is permitted.

Mr. Mihir Joshi, learned senior advocate and Mr. Mehul
Shah, learned senior advocate have jointly submitted that the
matter is kept on 13.11.2024.

It is open for the applicant to submit an application for adjournment before the concerned trial court, which shall be considered by the court concerned sympathetically considering the fact that the matter is subjudice before this court.

A. B. VAGHELA

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)